

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION
SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF MUNTINLUPA CITY

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

MAR 27 2025

MEMORANDUM

BSP: DISTRICT 2 SCOUTING COMMITTEE ELECTION OF OFFICERS FOR THE YEAR 2025

To: OIC-Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Chief Education Supervisor, Curriculum Implementation Division
OIC-Chief Education Supervisor, School Governance and Operations Division
Public Elementary and Secondary School Principals / OICs
All Others Concerned

- 1. Attached is the letter from Ms. Pamela R. Louise Apacible, WBH, District II Coordinator, Muntinlupa City Council, dated March 3, 2025, on the above-captioned title, the contents of which are self-explanatory, for the information and guidance of all concerned.
- 2. Please see the attached list of participants, for reference. Likewise, the participants to the said activity shall be subject to the no-disruption of classes policy as stipulated in DepEd Order No.9 s. 2005, titled "Instituting Measures to Increase Engaged Time-on-Task and Ensuring Compliance Therewith."
- 3. Queries may be directed at the BSP Coordinator, Mr. Eduardo L. Kondo, Project Development Officer II, DRRM, Schools Division Office of Muntinlupa at contact number 0966-524-0873.

For:

VIOLETA M. GONZALES

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Officer-In-Charge
Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

By:

ERIC F. FUNGO

Public Schools District Supervisor
Officer-in-Charge

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Encl.: As stated References: As stated

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> Under the following subjects:

SAFETY EDUCATION COMMUNICATIONS

ELK/DM/BSP: District II Scouting Committee Election of Officers for the Year 2025

140 /MARCH 27, 2025





★ Student Center for Life Skills Bldg., Centennial Ave, Brgy. Tunasan, Muntinlupa City 84237560, 84237561, 84237562

sdo_muntinlupa@gmail.com / sdo_muntinlupa@deped.gov_ph

deped-muntinlupa.com



Boy Secuts of the Philippines National Capital Region

MUNTINLUPA CITY COUNCIL

3rd Floor, Plaza Central, Corner Narional Rd, Rizal St., Barangay Poblacion, Muntinlupa City CP#: 09914577803 email address: muntinlupacitycouncil.bsp/agmail.com



March 3, 2025

DISTRICT MEMORANDUM

Received by:

IRIS M. RAYOS

SDO-Muntinlupa (Records Unit)

3/25/25

3:42 PM

TO

District Scout Commissioners, District Scout Coordinators, Institutional Scout Representatives, Coordinators, All Unit

Leaders & Assistants of all BSP sections

SUBJECT

DISTRICT 2 SCOUTING COMMITTEE ELECTION OF

OFFICERS FOR THE YEAR 2025

01. We are pleased to announce the schedule District Scouting Committee Election of Officers for the Year 2025 is on March 26, 2025 at Cupang Elementary School Main.

02. We encourage all the schools registered to the Muntinlupa City Council of the Boy Scouts of the Philippines to attend the said election.

03. All the Barangay Captains & Officials who wish to support the Scouting in District are uplift to join and be elected.

04. For information, guidance, and widest dissemination.

PAMELA R. LOUISE APACIBLE, WBH

District 2 Coordinator

Noted by:

JAY AR B. CHUA, WBH OIC-Council Scout Executive



Boy Scouts of the Philippines National Capital Region

MUNTINLUPA CITY COUNCIL

3rd Floor, Plaza Central, Corner Narional Rd, Rizal St., Barangay Poblacion, Muntinlupa City CP#: 09914577803 email address: muntinlupacitycouncil.bsp@gmail.com



March 3, 2025

DISTRICT MEMORANDUM

TO

District Scout Commissioners, District Scout Coordinators,

Institutional Scout Representatives, Coordinators, All Unit

Leaders & Assistants of all BSP sections

SUBJECT

TECHNICAL WORKING GROUP OF DISTRICT 2 SCOUTING COMMITTEE ELECTION OF OFFICERS FOR THE YEAR 2025

1. We are pleased to announce the technical working group of district 2 scouting committee election of officers for the year 2025 are as follows:

1. Cherryl Anne C. Pajarillo

MBHS-Sucat Annex

2. Pamela Louise R. Apacible

- MBHS-Sucat Annex

3. Lyn Mar P. Danugo

- SSHS

4. Enen A. Medina

- CESM

- MBHS-Main

5. Rossel Andrea Y. Divina

- CESM

6. Jacinto B. Tallud

OFOL

7. Dennis B. Romano

- CESM

8. Lyka G. Piano

- CESM

9. Jessie T. Castelo

- BSES

PAMELA R. LOUISE APACIBLE, WBH

District 2 Coordinator

Noted by:

JAY AR B. CHUA, WBH OIC-Council Scout Executive